37,876 $

$

29,538 $
29,538

$

$

11,310 $
8,337

2,973 $

uncertain
Benefit to

Ratepayers;

$

Costs of nearly fully
Acquisitions amortized by

Reason for Exclusion

Annual Amortization for
Ratemakin~ Purposes

Balance@ 12/31/18

Less : Balance@ 12/31/19
Annual Amortization Expense

Total Depreciation/Amortization
Expense

Tes.I Period Depreciation Expense
Amortization of B&W Intervention
Costs
Estimated Amortization of
2019/2020 Rate Case Costs

Total Depreciation/Amortization
Exoense

should be date new rates
excluded Zero Balance are effective.

$

$

$

$

32,617

3,637

5 908

42,162

$

Intervene m
B&W Rate

Case

2019/2020
Navitas Rate

Case

109,828 $
102,717

7, 111

0

0

7,111 $ 29,538 $

Included

7, 111

Included -
Estimate

5 yr
3,474 Amortization
3,637 $ 5,908

19-00057
CA Exhibit

Schedule 5

Total

36,649

19-00057
CA Exhibit

Schedule 6

Navitas TN NG, LLC.
Income Statement at Current Rates

For the 12 Months Ending 1213112020

Test
Period Company CAPO
Actual Pro-Forma Adjusted

Line Per Company Attrition CAPO Attrition
No. GIL Adjustments Period Adjustments Period

Operating Revenues:
1 Gas Sales & Transportation Revenues 508,333 A/ 0 508,333 A/ (20,650) 487,683 El
2 Other Revenues 15.343 Bl 1,193 16,536 Bl (1 , 193) 15,343 El
3 Total Revenue 523,676 1,193 524,869 (21,843) 503,026

0
Operating & Maintenance Expenses: 0

4 Depreciation and Amortization Expense 57,241 Cl 1,145 58,386 DI (16,224) 42,162 Fl
5 AdValorem 12,847 Cl 257 13,104 DI 488 13,592 GI
6 State Excise Taxes 0 Cl 0 0 DI 0 0
7 Federal Income Taxes 0 Cl 0 0 DI 0 0
8 Distribution Expenses - Operation 74,719 Cl 1,494 76,213 DI 732 76,945 GI
9 Distribution Expenses - Maintenance Mains 3,727 Cl 75 3,802 DI 65 3,867 GI
10 Distribution Expenses - Maintenance Meters 17,560 Cl 351 17,911 DI 650 18,561 GI
11 Customer Accounts Expense 12,980 Cl 260 13,240 DI 493 13,733 GI
12 Customer Accounts - Bad Debt 1,410 Cl 28 1,438 DI 54 1,491 GI
13 Customer Accounts - Other 12,526 Cl 251 12,777 DI 475 13,252 GI
14 Admin & General -Other 96,178 Cl 1,924 98,102 DI 3,590 101 ,692 GI
15 Admin & General - Office Supplies 32,269 Cl 645 32,914 DI 344 33,258 GI
16 Admin & General - Outside Services 38,985 Cl 780 39,765 DI 2,189 41,953 GI
17 Admin & General - Insurance 23,282 Cl 466 23,748 DI 947 24,695 GI
18 Admin & General - Safety I Security 6,940 Cl 139 7,079 DI (3,071) 4,008 GI
19 Admin & General - Employee Benefits 46,110 Cl 922 47,032 DI 1,606 48,638 GI
20 Admin & General - Regulatory Commission 1,343 Cl 27 1,370 DI 51 1,421 GI
21 Admin & General - Rents 43,948 Cl 879 44,827 DI 1,759 46,586 GI
22 Admin & General - Maintenance of Plant 1,127 Cl 23 1,150 DI 69 1,219 GI
23 Total Operating Expenses 483,192 9,664 492,856 (5,784) 487,071

24 Utility Operating Income 40,484 32,013 15,955

Al Item 12 support for tariff change.xlsx, Item 12 Rev Def, Item #11
B/ Item 12 support for tariff change.xlsx, Item 12 Rev Def, Item #27
Cl Navitas TN General Ledger 2018.xlsx
DI As shown on Item 12 support for tariff charge.xlsx, item 12 Op Expns, Test Period Operating Expenses are increased by 2%
El CAPO Exhibit, Schedule 9.1
Fl CAPO Exhibit, Schedule 5
GI Direct Testimony of Alex Bradley, Exhibit AB-1

19-00057
CA Exhibit

Schedule 6.1

Navitas TN NG, LLC.
Comparative Income Statement at Current Rates

For the 12 Months Ending 12/31/2020